Placing

James A. Jeffs None N/A None N/A

Steve Kappelle None N/A None N/A

Dauren
Myrzagaliyev

None N/A None N/A

David Belding 4,000,000 2.15% 4,000,000 1.54%

Thomas R.
Fuller

None N/A None N/A

Garifolla
Kachshapov

None N/A None N/A

Nagangali Uteev None N/A None N/A

6.2 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 3 and 6.1 above, none of the Directors, Senior
Managers nor any member of their respective immediate families nor any person
connected with the Directors or Senior Managers (within the meaning of Section 346

94

of the Act) has any interest, whether beneficial or non-beneficial, in any share capital
of the Company.

6.3 The Company is only aware of the following persons who, immediately following
Admission, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, hold or will hold shares,
amounting to 3% or more of the issued share capital of the Company immediately
following the Placing:

Name

Number of Ordinary
Shares before the

Placing

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary
Shares

before the
Placing

Number of Ordinary
Shares immediately

following the Placing

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary
Shares

immediately
following

the Placing

Myrzaly Ltd 18,000,000 9.69% 18,000,000 6.93%

Wai Yip Investments
Limited

15,000,000 8.07% 15,000,000 5.78%

Eagle Point
Investments Limited

14,750,000 7.94% 14,750,000 5.68%

Black River Asset
Management

None N/A 14,285,714 5.5%

Societe Bancaire
Privee SA

None N/A 14,285,714 5.5%

Golden Dragon
Trading Limited

11,775,000 6.34% 11,775,000 4.53%

Condor Investment
& Trading
Corporation

11,775,000 6.34% 11,775,000 4.53%

ODL Nominees
Limited7

11,467,000 6.17% 11,467,000 4.42%

Incomeborts Limited 10,000,000 5.38% 10,000,000 3.85%

Millenium Capital
Management
Limited

None N/A 10,000,000 3.85%

Sokol Holdings Inc. 9,500,000 5.11% 9,500,000 3.66%

Pacific International
Management Inc.

6,750,000 3.63% 6,750,000 2.60%

Murray Morgan
Investments Limited

6,333,333
3.41%

6,333,333 2.44%

Tygakhan Limited 6,000,000 3.23% 6,000,000 2.31%

7 Held for clients of ODL Securities Limited

95

6.4 Save as disclosed in paragraphs 6.1 and 6.3 above, the Directors are not aware of
any person, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, who exercises or could exercise
control over the Company.

6.5 The Directors are not aware of any arrangement the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company.

6.6 All the Shareholders have identical voting rights in respect of the Ordinary Shares
held by them.

7. SERVICE CONTRACTS FOR DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGERS